
RACE  1	 5:40 PM	 ($27000)	 Craon	 --   1300m
1	 1109	 Goeva (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.6%	 P Sogorb	 14.1%
2	 377617	 Arown (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 5.1%	 L Edon	 2.7%
3	 395731	 Noshowlikeajoeshow (ire)	57	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.5%	 F Guyader	 10.7%
4	 1	 Purest Time	 57	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 M D Sanchez	 16.6%
5	 214327	 Gauss (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 9.4%	 G Bietolini	 8.6%
6	 313	 Nuitsblanches (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 F Graffard	 17.5%
7	 71	 Drole De Dame (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 9.5%	 S Wattel	 13.0%
8	 325	 Nolito	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 6.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CRAON 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 6	 Nuitsblanches (fr)
	 4	 Purest Time
	 1	 Goeva (fr)
	 8	 Nolito

Race Preview: Nuitsblanches (fr) Rates highly and should run well. Purest Time Racing in good 
form. Goeva (fr) Better suited. Include. Nolito Must be respected.

RACE  2	 6:47 PM	 ($17000)	 Craon	 --   2200m
1	 046	 Crab Key (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 L Roussel -3.5	 10.9%	 E D Monfort	 14.2%
2	 254155	 Shayran (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 5.1%	 N Leenders	 5.6%
3	 	 Secret Davis (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 A Barzalona -2.5	 4.2%	 E Leray	 5.7%
4	 451728	 Black Wall (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 8.7%	 T&g Lemer	 0.0%
5	 799585	 Darkstarhon (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 P Leblanc	 0.0%
6	 79	 First Triple (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 P Singh -1	 9.1%	 E Thueux	 1.3%
7	 155224	 Two Door Saloon (ire)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau -2.5	 2.9%	 F R Monfort	 7.3%
8	 839966	 One More Night (fr)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 10.6%	 I Alvarez	 6.7%
9	 275340	 Dream Bahama (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 6.6%	 I Alvarez	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CRAON 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Crab Key (fr)
	 2	 Shayran (fr)
	 7	 Two Door Saloon (ire)
	 8	 One More Night (fr)

Race Preview: Crab Key (fr) One of the leading chances. Shayran (fr) Steps up in trip. Good 
chance. Two Door Saloon (ire) Two seconds previous starts. Solid show. One More Night (fr) Better 
suited at this level. Include.

RACE  3	 8:07 PM	 ($22000)	 Craon	 --   2200m
1	 1153	 Tonka (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 10.6%	 P Sogorb	 14.1%
2	 321653	 Mormona (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 9.4%	 P De Chevigny	 11.9%
3	 421	 Parure Des Sables (ire)	55.5	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 F Graffard	 17.5%
4	 464132	 Courtesy Call (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.5%	 H F Devin	 14.9%
5	 3	 Jarika (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 J Boisnard	 17.7%
6	 18	 Magioka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 9.6%	 F Monnier	 7.8%
7	 545221	 Woozhyna (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 8.7%	 E D Monfort	 14.2%
8	 0617	 Princesse D’or (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 6.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
9	 252845	 Woodwind Davis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 7.4%	 N Leenders	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CRAON 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 5	 Jarika (fr)
	 1	 Tonka (ire)
	 7	 Woozhyna (fr)
	 4	 Courtesy Call (fr)

Race Preview: Jarika (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Tonka (ire) Expect to go well first up. 
Woozhyna (fr) One of the each way hopes this line-up. Courtesy Call (fr) Drops in trip but remains 
a good chance.

RACE  4	 9:17 PM	 ($12000)	 Craon	 --   1650m
1	 010697	 Lloyd (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland -2.5	10.8%	 B Legros	 6.8%
2	 603816	 My Lady Rock (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 9.0%	 L Pontoir	 5.6%
3	 417156	 Fan Zone (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 D Boche	 9.2%	 X L Le Stang	 1.9%
4	 608190	 Charlotte Tagada (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 5.4%	 E D’	 8.9%
5	 006747	 Kaaba Stone	 58.5	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 9.4%	 L Cendra	 2.5%
6	 339705	 Whippierre (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 6.6%	 C Pautier	 4.7%
7	 208000	 Red The West (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Androuin	 4.6%	 S Gouvaze	 0.0%
8	 240094	 Twin Boy (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 S Saadi	 6.6%	 C H Plisson	 5.8%
9	 880006	 Dona Viva (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 L Guilloux	 10.0%
10	 901320	 Late Comer	 53	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 2.9%	 B Legros	 6.8%
11	 253240	 Al Rassoul (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 8.7%	 P Nicot	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CRAON 	 1650M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1650M
	 2	 My Lady Rock (fr)
	 8	 Twin Boy (fr)
	 3	 Fan Zone (fr)
	 6	 Whippierre (fr)

10	Late Comer	 83%
11	Al Rassoul (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: My Lady Rock (fr) Suited to this race. Twin Boy (fr) Cannot be disregarded. Suited 
to this contest. Fan Zone (fr) Has ability and is not out of this. Whippierre (fr) Found a race to be 
competitive.

RACE  5	 10:27 PM	 ($12000)	 Craon	 --   2200m
1	 376904	 Le Gardolot (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 9.4%	 A Renault	 0.0%
2	 109075	 Jeck Yeah (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 5.4%	 M Baudy	 0.0%
3	 575179	 Sagayan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 G Meury -1.5	 1.4%	 R Defontaine	 20.0%
4	 200031	 Got Flight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 9.4%	 R Marcel	 2.3%
5	 540510	 Doctor Fontenaille	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Raimbault -1.5	6.9%	 S Menand	 11.1%
6	 650952	 Marguit (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 A Subias -2.5	 5.2%	 N Paysan	 11.9%
7	 781923	 Guapa Hunter (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 M Justum	 5.1%	 N Leenders	 5.6%
8	 652561	 Missriya (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 A Le Lay -1.5	 6.0%	 B Audouin	 14.4%
9	 767303	 Hysterique	 58.5	 [	 4]	 L Roussel -1.5	 10.9%	 J Marion	 4.3%
10	 905501	 Avec Mention (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 J Nicoleau -1	 2.9%	 F R Monfort	 7.3%
11	 639000	 Savile Row	 56.5	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 6.6%	 C Pautier	 4.7%
12	 000000	 Putumayo (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland -2.5	10.8%	 B Legros	 6.8%
13	 680000	 Nanawest (fr)	 52	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 5.7%	 P Confrere	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CRAON 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 6	 Marguit (fr)
	 4	 Got Flight (fr)
	 9	 Hysterique
	 8	 Missriya (fr)

Race Preview: Marguit (fr) Going well and should be prominent again. Got Flight (fr) No reason she 
cannot get the job done again. Hysterique Racing well and is a genuine hope. Missriya (fr) Remains 
in the mix.
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FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

MONDAY
26 SEPTEMBER 2022

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1550 & 2500 Meters
STRAIGHT:   300 Meters

CRAON
COMMENTS: Two tracks used for 
fl at and hurdle racing over various 
distances.

WINNING 
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COUNTRY:    France
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CRAON
COMMENTS: Two tracks used for 
fl at and hurdle racing over various 
distances.
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1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



第  1场	 5:40 PM	 ($27000)	 					    克朗	-- 1300公尺
1	 1109	古伊瓦	 Goeva (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.6%	 舒格鲍	 14.1%
2	 377617	阿罗恩	 Arown (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 贾斯顿	 5.1%	 伊东	 2.7%
3	 395731	祖伊秀	 Noshowlikeajoeshow (ire)	57	 [	 7]	 利库维	 10.5%	 古雅德	 10.7%
4	 1	单纯	 Purest Time	 57	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 桑彻兹	 16.6%
5	 214327	高斯	 Gauss (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 鲁塞尔	 9.4%	 比多利尼	8.6%
6	 313	纽布兰奇	Nuitsblanches (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 格拉法	 17.5%
7	 71	杜洛尔	 Drole De Dame (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 德兰迪	 9.5%	 瓦泰尔	 13.0%
8	 325	诺利托	 Nolito	 55.5	 [	 5]	 萨迪	 6.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
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佳选 	 克朗 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 6	纽布兰奇

	 4	 单纯

	 1	 古伊瓦

	 8	 诺利托

赛事预览: 纽布兰奇 评分极佳，上阵此程能有佳绩。 单纯 状态理想，今可有一番作为。 古伊瓦 

上阵此赛程甚合适，不容忽视。 诺利托 挑战此场合值得尊敬。

第  2场	 6:47 PM	 ($17000)	 					    克朗	-- 2200公尺
1	 046	螃蟹霸王	Crab Key (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔 -3.5	10.9%	 蒙弗特	 14.2%
2	 254155	沙伊朗	 Shayran (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 贾斯顿	 5.1%	 伦德斯	 5.6%
3	 	神秘戴维	Secret Davis (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 巴查罗纳 -2.5	4.2%	 伊勒莱	 5.7%
4	 451728	黑沃尔	 Black Wall (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 韦隆	 8.7%	 乐玛	 0.0%
5	 799585	黑暗星光	Darkstarhon (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 李搏浪	 0.0%
6	 79	超前	 First Triple (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 辛赫 -1	 9.1%	 图斯	 1.3%
7	 155224	双门沙龙	Two Door Saloon (ire)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 尼克乐 -2.5	2.9%	 蒙弗特	 7.3%
8	 839966	多一夜	 One More Night (fr)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 10.6%	 瓦雷兹	 6.7%
9	 275340	巴哈马梦	Dream Bahama (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔 -1.5	6.6%	 瓦雷兹	 6.7%
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佳选 	 克朗 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	螃蟹霸王

	 2	 沙伊朗

	 7	 双门沙龙

	 8	 多一夜

赛事预览: 螃蟹霸王 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 沙伊朗 升级作战有机会争雄。 双门沙龙 近

期一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今不容忽视。 多一夜 上阵此程没有难度。

第  3场	 8:07 PM	 ($22000)	 					    克朗	-- 2200公尺
1	 1153	冬卡	 Tonka (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 10.6%	 舒格鲍	 14.1%
2	 321653	摩尔莫纳	Mormona (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 鲁塞尔	 9.4%	 谢伟尼	 11.9%
3	 421	帕鲁尔	 Parure Des Sables (ire)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 格拉法	 17.5%
4	 464132	克特希	 Courtesy Call (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 利库维	 10.5%	 德温	 14.9%
5	 3	加利卡	 Jarika (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 班塞纳	 17.7%
6	 18	马吉欧卡	Magioka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 古洛彻	 9.6%	 蒙尼尔	 7.8%
7	 545221	乌吉纳	 Woozhyna (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴里勒	 8.7%	 蒙弗特	 14.2%
8	 0617	帝欧公主	Princesse D’or (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 萨迪	 6.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
9	 252845	乌文戴维	Woodwind Davis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 布尔热	 7.4%	 伦德斯	 5.6%
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佳选 	 克朗 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 5	加利卡

	 1	 冬卡

	 7	 乌吉纳

	 4	 克特希

赛事预览: 加利卡 状态更佳，今能有良多进展。 冬卡 挑战此场合能力拼到底。 乌吉纳 上阵此

赛程有一定的胜算。 克特希 降级作战不成问题，可争得位置。

第  4场	 9:17 PM	 ($12000)	 					    克朗	-- 1650公尺
1	 010697	洛伊德	 Lloyd (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 葛兰德 -2.5	10.8%	 勒格罗	 6.8%
2	 603816	劲女郎	 My Lady Rock (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 9.0%	 潘托尔	 5.6%
3	 417156	支持者	 Fan Zone (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 波彻	 9.2%	 勒斯汤	 1.9%
4	 608190	塔佳达	 Charlotte Tagada (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 安迪尼	 5.4%	 艾德	 8.9%
5	 006747	卡巴巨石	Kaaba Stone	 58.5	 [	10]	 鲁塞尔	 9.4%	 辛德拉	 2.5%
6	 339705	惠皮尔	 Whippierre (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	6.6%	 包缇尔	 4.7%
7	 208000	红西部	 Red The West (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 安德鲁	 4.6%	 国伟泽	 0.0%
8	 240094	双生儿	 Twin Boy (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 萨迪	 6.6%	 皮利森	 5.8%
9	 880006	多娜万岁	Dona Viva (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 吉尤	 10.0%
10	 901320	大王	 Late Comer	 53	 [	 8]	 尼克乐	 2.9%	 勒格罗	 6.8%
11	 253240	拉索尔	 Al Rassoul (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 8.7%	 尼科特	 5.0%
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佳选 	 克朗 	 擅长1650公尺 	 1650公尺佳绩
	 2	劲女郎

	 8	 双生儿

	 3	 支持者

	 6	 惠皮尔

10	 大王	 83%
11	 拉索尔	 17%

赛事预览: 劲女郎 上阵此程甚合适，今有机会夺魁。 双生儿 于此赛程不容忽略，有望争得一席

之位。 支持者 实力优秀，今能上榜。 惠皮尔 于此场合可力拼到底。

第  5场	 10:27 PM	($12000)	 					    克朗	-- 2200公尺
1	 376904	加多洛	 Le Gardolot (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 鲁塞尔	 9.4%	 力诺特	 0.0%
2	 109075	杰耶	 Jeck Yeah (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 安迪尼	 5.4%	 宝迪	 0.0%
3	 575179	萨佳言	 Sagayan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 缪利 -1.5	 1.4%	 德方丹	 20.0%
4	 200031	飞行	 Got Flight (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 格罗鲍	 9.4%	 马希尔	 2.3%
5	 540510	方特奈尔	Doctor Fontenaille	 59.5	 [	11]	 雷巴特 -1.5	6.9%	 梅南	 11.1%
6	 650952	玛古伊特	Marguit (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 苏比斯 -2.5	5.2%	 佩珊	 11.9%
7	 781923	古帕猎人	Guapa Hunter (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 贾斯顿	 5.1%	 伦德斯	 5.6%
8	 652561	密斯利亚	Missriya (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 莱尔 -1.5	 6.0%	 奥杜英	 14.4%
9	 767303	海斯	 Hysterique	 58.5	 [	 4]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	10.9%	 马利安	 4.3%
10	 905501	阿威克	 Avec Mention (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 尼克乐 -1	 2.9%	 蒙弗特	 7.3%
11	 639000	萨维尔罗	Savile Row	 56.5	 [	 7]	 史卡尔 -1.5	6.6%	 包缇尔	 4.7%
12	 000000	布杜马约	Putumayo (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 葛兰德 -2.5	10.8%	 勒格罗	 6.8%
13	 680000	曼纳维斯	Nanawest (fr)	 52	 [	 5]	 博斯奥	 5.7%	 康菲尔	 0.0%
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佳选 	 克朗 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 6	玛古伊特

	 4	 飞行

	 9	 海斯

	 8	 密斯利亚

赛事预览: 玛古伊特 表现出色，今有机会再显雄风。 飞行 于此赛程有望重振至佳表现。 海斯 

表现令人满意，值得期待。 密斯利亚 状态持稳，今有机会拼入榜内。
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Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]
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